Position transmitters SDAT-MHS, for T-slotTOC Bookmark
Position transmitters SDAT-MHS, for T-slot
Key features
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions

52022/02 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SDAT-MHS, for T-slot
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SDAT Position transmitter, magnetic
002 Sensor version
M Can be inserted in the slot
003 Sensor principle
HS Hall sensor
004 Measuring range
M50 50 mm
M80 80 mm
M100 100 mm
M125 125 mm
M160 160 mm
005 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
006 Display
L LED
007 Switching input/output
SA PNP, 1 analogue output 4 ... 20 mA, IO-Link®
SV PNP, 1 analogue output 0 ... 10 V, IO-Link®
008 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
009 Cable length [m]
0.3 0.3 m
010 Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8, A-coded
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/02
Position transmitters SDAT-MHS, for T-slot
Data sheet
Function
Normal operation
SDAT-...-SA-...
SDAT-...-SV-...
General technical data
Type M50 M80 M100 M125 M160
Design For T-slot
Type of mounting Inserted in the slot from above, screw-clamped
Mounting position Any
Certification RCM
c UL us listed (OL)
Degree of protection IP65, IP68
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
KC mark KC EMC
Note on materials Halogen-free, RoHS-compliant
PWIS conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Weight [g] 19 23 26 30 35
Input signal/measuring element
Type M50 M80 M100 M125 M160
Measuring principle Magnetic Hall
Measured variable Position
Sensing range [mm] 0 ... 50 0 ... 80 0 ... 100 0 ... 125 0 ... 160
Ambient temperature [°C] –25 ... 70
Ambient temperature with  flexible cable
installation
[°C] –20 ... 70
Signal processing
Typical sampling interval [ms] 1
Max. speed of travel [m/s] 3
Output, general
Path resolution [mm] 0.05
Data sheet
Technical data
72022/02 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SDAT-MHS for T-slot
Data sheet

Electrical connection Cable length [m] Part no. Type
4-pin, cable with plug, rotatable thread M8 0.3 1531265 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SA-E-0,3-M8
1531266 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SA-E-0,3-M8
1531267 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SA-E-0,3-M8
1531268 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SA-E-0,3-M8
1531269 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SA-E-0,3-M8
8115394 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SV-E-0.3-M8
8115395 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SV-E-0.3-M8
8115396 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SV-E-0.3-M8
8115397 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SV-E-0.3-M8
8115398 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SV-E-0.3-M8
Ordering data – Mounting components
For piston @ Part no. Type
Mounting kit SMBR
8 175091 SMBR-8-8
10 175092 SMBR-8-10
12 175093 SMBR-8-12
16 175094 SMBR-8-16
20 175095 SMBR-8-20
25 175096 SMBR-8-25
32 175097 SMBR-8-32
40 175098 SMBR-8-40
50 175099 SMBR-8-50
63 175100 SMBR-8-63
Mounting SMBZ
32 ... 100 537806 SMBZ-8-32/100
125 ... 320 537808 SMBZ-8-125/320
Sensor bracket DASP-M4-...
For DSBG-125 1451483 DASP-M4-125-A
For DSBG-160 ... 200 1553813 DASP-M4-160-A
For DSBG-250 1456781 DASP-M4-250-A